the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003 to adjust for the previously
capitalized costs and related amortization.

The effect of these restatements was to increase net income by $2,160 ($- per
share) for the three months ended March 31, 2004, and decrease net income by
$3,127 ($- per share) for the three months ended March 31, 2003.

In addition, the Company has restated its financial statements for the three
months ended March 31, 2003 to reflect the reclassification of amortization of
deferred gain arising from a sales-leaseback transaction of $6,246 from other
income to an offset of the related lease expense included in selling, general
and administrative expenses.  There was no change to previously reported net
income as a result of this reclassification.

There was no change to previously reported cash provided by operating
activities, cash used by investing activities or cash used by financing
activities.

The following sets forth the effects of the aforementioned restatements to the
Company's Balance Sheet at March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003, and Statements
of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003.

March 31, 2004
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Current assets   $  8,583,940   $   230   $  8,584,170
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other assets   $   210,770   $   (10,328)   $   200,442
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 15,826,608   $   (10,098)   $ 15,816,510
   ============   ============   ============
Current liabilities   $  3,080,160   $   11,651   $  3,091,811
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   $   300,856   $   (5,571)   $   295,285
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities   $  8,013,569   $   6,080   $  8,019,649
Shareholders' equity   7,813,039   (16,178)   7,796,861
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and
Shareholders' equity   $ 15,826,608   $   (10,098)   $ 15,816,510
   ============   ============   ============

December 31, 2003
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Current assets   $  8,648,453   $   2,241   $  8,650,694
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other assets   $   215,148   $   (13,928)   $   201,220
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============
Current liabilities   $  3,261,959   $   12,222   $  3,274,181
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   $   300,856   $   (5,571)   $   295,285
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities   $  8,264,661   $   6,651   $  8,271,312
Shareholders' equity   7,678,178   (18,338)   7,659,840
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and
Shareholders' equity   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS INC - Form 10QSB/A

7

Three months ended March 31, 2004(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  1,843,626   $   -   $  1,843,626
Cost of sales   884,019   -   884,019
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   959,607   -   959,607

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   693,364   (3,600)   689,764
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   266,243   3,600   269,843
Other income (expense),
  net   (60,641)   -   (60,641)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   205,602   3,600   209,202

Income tax   82,241   1,440   83,681
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   123,361   $   2,160   $   125,521
   ============   ============   ============

Three months ended March 31, 2003(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  1,493,361   $   (6,284)   $  1,487,077
Cost of sales   745,744   -   745,744
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   747,617   (6,284)   741,333

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   630,410   (8,835)   621,575
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   117,207   2,551   119,758
Other income (expense),
  net   (53,639)   (7,089)   (60,728)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   63,568   (4,538)   59,030
Income tax   25,427   (1,411)   24,016
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   38,141   $   (3,127)   $   35,014
   ============   ============   ============

3) STOCK BASED COMPENSATION

The Company accounts for the employee and director stock options in accordance
with provisions of Accounting Principles Board (APB) Opinion No. 25, Accounting
for Stock Issued to Employees.  Pro forma disclosures as required under SFAS
No. 123, Accounting for Stock Based Compensation, and as amended by SFAS
No. 148, Accounting for Stock Based Compensation - Transition and Disclosure,
are presented below.

Had compensation cost for the Company's stock option plans been determined
based on the fair value at the grant date for awards consistent with the

[…]

The effect of these restatements was to increase net income by $2,160 ($- per
share) for the three months ended March 31, 2004, and decrease net income by
$3,127 ($- per share) for the three months ended March 31, 2003.

In addition, the Company has restated its financial statements for the three
months ended March 31, 2003 to reflect the reclassification of amortization of
deferred gain arising from a sales-leaseback transaction of $6,246 from other
income to an offset of the related lease expense included in selling, general
and administrative expenses.  There was no change to previously reported net
income as a result of this reclassification.

There was no change to previously reported cash provided by operating
activities, cash used by investing activities or cash used by financing
activities.

The following sets forth the effects of the aforementioned restatements to the
Company's Balance Sheet at March 31, 2004 and December 31, 2003, and Statements
of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2004 and 2003.

March 31, 2004

Edgar Filing: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS INC - Form 10QSB/A

12

   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Current assets   $  8,583,940   $   230   $  8,584,170
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other assets   $   210,770   $   (10,328)   $   200,442
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 15,826,608   $   (10,098)   $ 15,816,510
   ============   ============   ============
Current liabilities   $  3,080,160   $   11,651   $  3,091,811
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   $   300,856   $   (5,571)   $   295,285
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities   $  8,013,569   $   6,080   $  8,019,649
Shareholders' equity   7,813,039   (16,178)   7,796,861
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and
Shareholders' equity   $ 15,826,608   $   (10,098)   $ 15,816,510
   ============   ============   ============

December 31, 2003
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Current assets   $  8,648,453   $   2,241   $  8,650,694
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Other assets   $   215,148   $   (13,928)   $   201,220
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total assets   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============
Current liabilities   $  3,261,959   $   12,222   $  3,274,181
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Deferred income taxes   $   300,856   $   (5,571)   $   295,285
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities   $  8,264,661   $   6,651   $  8,271,312
Shareholders' equity   7,678,178   (18,338)   7,659,840
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Total liabilities and
Shareholders' equity   $ 15,942,839   $   (11,687)   $ 15,931,152
   ============   ============   ============

Three months ended March 31, 2004(unaudited)
   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  1,843,626   $   -   $  1,843,626
Cost of sales   884,019   -   884,019
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   959,607   -   959,607

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   693,364   (3,600)   689,764
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   266,243   3,600   269,843
Other income (expense),
  net   (60,641)   -   (60,641)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   205,602   3,600   209,202

Income tax   82,241   1,440   83,681
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   123,361   $   2,160   $   125,521
   ============   ============   ============

Three months ended March 31, 2003(unaudited)

Edgar Filing: WILLAMETTE VALLEY VINEYARDS INC - Form 10QSB/A

13

   As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Net revenues   $  1,493,361   $   (6,284)   $  1,487,077
Cost of sales   745,744   -   745,744
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross margin   747,617   (6,284)   741,333

Selling general and administrative
  expenses   630,410   (8,835)   621,575
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net operating income   117,207   2,551   119,758
Other income (expense),
  net   (53,639)   (7,089)   (60,728)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before income taxes   63,568   (4,538)   59,030
Income tax   25,427   (1,411)   24,016
   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net income   $   38,141   $   (3,127)   $   35,014
   ============   ============   ============

Gross Profit

Winery Operations

As a percentage of revenue, gross profit for the winery operations increased to
52% in the first quarter of 2004 as compared to 50% in the first quarter of
2003.  After adjusting for the sale of bulk wines and custom crush fees in the
first quarter of 2003, the gross margin would be 53% in the first quarter of
2003. We believe this non-GAAP disclosure provides a useful comparison to the
first quarter of 2004.  The Company is continuing its focus on, and improved
distribution of, higher margin products, as well as continuing to reduce grape